
³
³

³
³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³ ³

³
³

³

³
³ ³

³

³
³

³

³

³

³
³

³

³

³

³

³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

`

`

`

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

8

!

!

!

!

!

!

! 8

!

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

!

!
!

!

! !

!
!

! !

!
!!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!!

!
!

!

T  4 1  N
T  4 0  N

3

4631

4638

4

4624 A n t e l o p e
4644

4624

5

4822

4651

32
C r e e k4722 33

46264597

F lo w in g
W e ll

34

T  4 1  N
T  4 0  N

A n t e
l o p

e

34

Thomas

4610

4607
W e ll

C o a l
M in e 4589

4635

4558

BR 4564
DB 4506

4517

C r
e e kA n t e l o p e

4539 T  4 1  N
T  4 0  N

3

4591

4529
4687

4641

4552

Dr
aw

4615

4529

4683

4622

2

4682

PIPELINE

47323

T  4 1  N
T  4 0  N

44664519

23
4814

4698

1

R 
70

 W

W e ll

4848

2526

4650

27

22 4698 23 4864

24

D rill
H o le

4742

4842

13 4850
14

S tr ip
M in e

15

4770

10

4762

11

4789

4904

12

S p r

4917

4924

12

4912

4869
3

T  4 2  N

T  4 1  N

34 35

4918

36

49444944

P a y n e
5000

PINEY CANYON ROAD

26

4898

27

C re e
k 4790

10

4850

11 12

R 
70

 W
R 

69
 W

T    H    U    N    D    E    R             B    A    S    I    N

N    A    T    I    O    N    A    L             G    R    A    S    S    L    A    N    D

PIPELINE

PIPELINE

T  4 2  N
T  4 1  N

27
P o r c u p in e

R e s

4719

28

4829

293025

47584592

2627

PI
PE

LI
NE

4781

22

C re e k

H o r s e

4699

23

4714

24

4870

4802

19
4841

20
4699

4684

21

4613

4609

4687
22

15

C r e e k

4596

16

4719 F lo w in g  W e ll

17

4782

4719

18

4906

4901

4933

S p r in g

4892 13

4843

1415

4766

4744

10

4911

11

4854

Tec k la
4948

4868 12
D rill

H o le

4905

7
4718

8

P o r c u p i n e

F lo w in g
W e ll

4702

4795

4764

4758

109

3
4856

4848

4

4805

4797

5
4665

4731

6

4747

4764

1

T e c k l a

4853

4859

2

T  4 2  N
T  4 1  N

3

34

4720

35
4744

4732

F lo w in g  W e ll

4684

36

4742

31

4707
Co

rde
r

32
D rill

H o le

4881
PINEY CANYON

4826

ROAD

34

D rill
H o le4871

2728
4888

29
4812

Bo
ss

25

C r e e k

2627

4911

Olson

Draw

4921

RO
AD

4828

10 11 4996 12

R 
71

 W
R 

70
 W

7 8 9 10

4870

T    H    U    N    D    E    R             B    A    S    I    N

N    A    T    I    O    N    A    L           G    R    A    S    S    L    A    N    D

PIPELINE

PIPELINE

W i l k i n s o n
R a n c h

RO
AD

PIPELINE

M a c k e y
R a n c h

AN
TE

LO
PE

W e ll

Ta n k

 PI
PE

LIN
E

4762

AN
TE

LO
PE

RO
AD

8 9
4852 10

29

4909

4869

28 4768 27

34

4874
T  4 2  N
T  4 1  N

33

4814

4896

32

4984

5

4879

49614 3

4882

10

4772

9

H o r s e
S p r in g

8

4882

4869

17
B M
49 6 2Tec k

C r e e k

4746

15

4944

16

4939

22

B M  4 7 8 8

21

4807

4862
20

29 4706 28 27

N    A    T    I    O    N    A    L           G    R    A     S    S    L    A    N    D

ROAD

MA
TH

ES
ON

RO
AD

RO
AD

4447

4515

36
IRWIN

ROAD

A n t e l o p e C r e e k

4484

4490

34
35

P o r c u p in e
R e s e r v o i r

27

P o cu p i n e

C r e e k

C A M P B E L L   C O
C O N V E R S E   C O 26

4523

25
R 

70
 W

Sunny

Draw

ROAD

4664

4546 36
4613

31
4539

4637

4519

32
4502

33 4485

4503

34

4733

4736

4718

ANTELOPE

C r e e k

26
4698

4685

C r e e k

4551

C A M P B E L L   C O
C O N V E R S E   C O27

4729

4624

W e ll4580

Draw

B M
45 6 9 35 4585

P o r c u p in e
R e s e r v o i r

274530

4552

Rochelle

Hills

C A M P B E L L   C O
C O N V E R S E   C O

466228
4726

4634

4710

4696

29
4702

4666

4621

304709

4685

4715

25

4697 4748

28

4628

S pr in g

W e ll4681

4668

4681

4732

C re e k 4631

4601

4581

27

4664

4800
C A M P B E L L   C O
C O N V E R S E   C O

R 
69

 W
R 

70
 W

1 0

W e ll

W e ll

W e ll

W e ll

11

4822

4723

RENO
COUNTY

ROAD

4707

12

4754

S c h o o l

W e ll
W e ll

SC
HOOL

1

PIPELINE

LANDING STRIP

3

T  4 3  N
T  4 2  N

4804 4794

4846

4784

PIPELINE

PIP
EL

INE

R a n c h

T  4 3  N
T  4 2  N

R 
71

 W
R 

70
 W

4816
4774

T ru ss le r

4802

4832T  4 3  N
T  4 2  N

3

4869

2

ROAD

1

4833

4869

6
4821

Ols
on

Draw

5

C re e k

4808

4787
RENO

4

COUNT Y
4853

W e ll

4826

ROAD

3

W e ll

109

4810

8

4894

712
4922

PI
NE

Y
CA

NY
ON

RO
AD

11

4973

PI
PE

LI
NE

10

HI
LI

GH
T

PIPELINE

O il P u m p in g
S ta t io n

PIPELINE

W e ll

PIPELINE

T  4 3  N
T  4 2  N

5096
B ir d

Black

Butte

4984

4977

3
Gray

Bu
tte

50694

ROAD
4911

49715

4968

4917

4885

8

4951

9
4862

10

G r a y
C r e e k

MA
TH

ES
ON

RO
AD

PIPELINE

154821 1617
PI

PE
LI

NE PIPELINE15 14 13 18 1617
15

1314

4617

4627

R 
69

 W

H o r s e

4782

4494

29

W e ll

OIL

W e ll

W e ll

W e ll

PIPELINE

4832

W e ll

R 
69

 W

T r u ss le r

15

30

33

4746

4686

R 
71

 W

R 
70

 W
R 

70
 W

R 
71

 W

4975

D rill
H o le

4813

ANTELOPE

4802

AN
TE

LO
PE

4794

4991

W e ll

W e llW e ll

W e ll

W e llW e ll

W e ll

W e ll

W e ll
W e ll

W e ll

W e ll

D r ill
H o le

MA
TH

ES
ON

4804

C r e e k

B u t te

20

4846

22

C r e e k

21

4795
4798

C re e k

D rill
H o le

4880

4876

49504826
W e ll

4861

PIPELINE

PIPELINEPIPELINE

PIP
ELI

NE

PIPELINE

4898
4843

H o lm
e s

D rill
H o le

22

4926

20 21
4842

19

4842

24
483523 4783

4758

22

C re e k

4775

4802

C r
e e k

4875

Dr
aw

4785

4836
4754

4927
4866

P o r c u p i n e

Gr ay

D rill
H o le 48804821

24
4910

23

4910

S p r in g

4928

22

25

4907

4946

4816

2

AN TELOPE 4910

4812

W e ll

10 5 °1 5 '0 "W

10 5 °1 5 '0 "W

10 5 °1 6 '0 "W

10 5 °1 6 '0 "W

10 5 °1 7 '0 "W

10 5 °1 7 '0 "W

10 5 °1 8 '0 "W

10 5 °1 8 '0 "W

10 5 °1 9 '0 "W

10 5 °1 9 '0 "W

10 5 °2 0 '0 "W

10 5 °2 0 '0 "W

10 5 °2 1 '0 "W

10 5 °2 1 '0 "W

10 5 °2 2 '0 "W

10 5 °2 2 '0 "W

10 5 °2 3 '0 "W

10 5 °2 3 '0 "W

43
°37

'0"
N

43
°37

'0"
N

43
°36

'0"
N

43
°36

'0"
N

43
°35

'0"
N

43
°35

'0"
N

43
°34

'0"
N

43
°34

'0"
N

43
°33

'0"
N

43
°33

'0"
N

43
°32

'0"
N

43
°32

'0"
N

43
°31

'0"
N

43
°31

'0"
N

43
°30

'0"
N

43
°30

'0"
N

Montana

Wyoming

Colorado

South
Dakota

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
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